
V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

SUB 18  (Juvenil)    -    FEMENIO

1 26,55 111 GEMA UCEDA DELGADO

SUB 18  (Juvenil)    -    MASCULINO

1 17,50 125 ALONSO GRACIA MOLINA

SENIOR FEMENINO

1 22,51 107 Raquel Oliva Fabra

2 22,51 109 MARTA BARCA TIERNO

3 31,04 114 Inés Serrano Rodrigo

SENIOR MASCULINO

1 24,04 108 Adrián Robles Arranz

2 52,53 132 Álvaro Miguel López

5 km

MASTER_A  FEMENINO

1 25,16 179 Alicia Garijo Maján 

2 26,16 101 Patry Pascual yubero

3 29,49 146 Sara Bartolomé Sotillos

5 52,53 168 Verónica Barca Tierno

6 52,53 163 Marian Águeda 

7 52,53 181 Lorena Barcones Sanz

MASTER_A MASCULINO

1 16,18 187 David Rodriguez Rujula

2 17,11 130 Raul Garcia Rodríguez 

3 24,07 171 Miguel Ángel Pascual Valle

4 25,11 128 David Llauradó Vilella

5 28,16 178 Raúl Ayllón Ortega

6 52,53 123 Almudena Gamarra Miguel



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

7 52,53 140 Luis Miguel Azaña

MASTER_B  FEMENINO

1 26,55 166 María Fernanda Jimeno Ballano

2 27,18 153 Maricarmen Lafuente Chicharro

3 28,43 152 Corina Sanchez Montaño

4 30,36 169 ISABEL LAFUENTE GÓMEZ

5 30,55 155 Sonia Peña Perez

6 34,10 158 HERMI PAREDES PAREDES

7 34,15 138 esther marin yus

8 44,59 118 María José Alfonso Gamarra

9 44,59 185 Mª ANGELES MERINO ALCALDE

10 50,12 105 Mónica Ruiz Sacristán

11 55,09 149 Tarsila Rodrigo Gamarra 

MASTER_B  MASCULINO

1 17,28 161 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA

2 18,38 139 luis martin leal

3 19,26 122 Oscar Mozas Perez

4 19,42 160 Jose Luis Ayuso Uceda

5 20,34 165 Juan Carlos Mayo Esteras

6 20,46 151 Antonio Martin Alcubilla

7 22,45 112 Lorenzo Rodrigo Rodrigo

8 23,38 164 RAÚL BLÁZQUEZ LAPEÑA

9 23,51 117 Alfredo Álvarez Lázaro 

10 25,04 129 ALEX ALCOCEBA

11 25,33 124 Miguel Angel GRACIA PAÑOS

12 26,00 162 CARLOS RUIZ ANTON

13 26,00 172 MIGUEL MARTINEZ MARTINEZ

14 26,08 120 Jesús Valentín Fernández Tejero

15 26,55 148 Miguel Angel DE PABLO ORTEGA

16 27,19 145 Javier Gimeno Fernández

17 28,50 182 José Antonio Uceda Muñoz



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

18 28,56 127 José antonio Jiménez jimenez

19 29,06 135 MIGUEL ALBITRE IZQUIERDO

20 30,55 157 JESUS ANGEL GALLARDO PINILLA

21 30,55 156 Angel Blanco

22 31,02 121 Manuel Moreno Castañeda

23 31,54 170 ALEJANDRO BARRANCO CASCANTE

24 33,08 133 Luis Esteban Miguel

25 34,10 159 ANGEL COMAS CACHO

26 39,29 126 Felix Benito Esteban

27 45,23 154 Alfonso De Pablo Ortega

28 55,09 150 María Luisa Crespo Rodrigo 



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT SEXO

1 16,18 187 David Rodriguez Rujula Master A M

2 17,11 130 Raul Garcia Rodríguez Master A M

3 17,28 161 MIGUEL ANGEL ROMERA SANTA BARBARA Master B M

4 17,50 125 ALONSO GRACIA MOLINA Sub 18 M

5 18,38 139 luis martin leal Master B M

6 19,26 122 Oscar Mozas Perez Master B M

7 19,42 160 Jose Luis Ayuso Uceda Master B M

8 20,34 165 Juan Carlos Mayo Esteras Master B M

9 20,46 151 Antonio Martin Alcubilla Master B M

10 22,45 112 Lorenzo Rodrigo Rodrigo Master B M

11 22,51 107 Raquel Oliva Fabra Senior F

12 22,51 109 MARTA BARCA TIERNO Senior F

13 23,38 164 RAÚL BLÁZQUEZ LAPEÑA Master B M

14 23,51 117 Alfredo Álvarez Lázaro Master B M

15 24,04 108 Adrián Robles Arranz Senior M

16 24,07 171 Miguel Ángel Pascual Valle Master A M

17 25,04 129 ALEX ALCOCEBA Master B M

18 25,11 128 David Llauradó Vilella Master A M

19 25,16 179 Alicia Garijo Maján Master A F

20 25,33 124 Miguel Angel GRACIA PAÑOS Master B M

21 26,00 162 CARLOS RUIZ ANTON Master B M

GENERAL    -   5K

21 26,00 162 CARLOS RUIZ ANTON Master B M

22 26,00 172 MIGUEL MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Master B M

23 26,08 120 Jesús Valentín Fernández Tejero Master B M

24 26,16 101 Patry Pascual yubero Master A F

25 26,55 148 Miguel Angel DE PABLO ORTEGA Master B M

26 26,55 111 GEMA UCEDA DELGADO Sub 18 F

27 26,55 166 María Fernanda Jimeno Ballano Master B F

28 27,18 153 Maricarmen Lafuente Chicharro Master B F

29 27,19 145 Javier Gimeno Fernández Master B M

30 28,16 178 Raúl Ayllón Ortega Master A M

31 28,43 152 Corina Sanchez Montaño Master B F

32 28,50 182 José Antonio Uceda Muñoz Master B M

33 28,56 127 José antonio Jiménez jimenez Master B M

34 29,06 135 MIGUEL ALBITRE IZQUIERDO Master B M

35 29,49 146 Sara Bartolomé Sotillos Master A F

36 30,36 169 ISABEL LAFUENTE GÓMEZ Master B F
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4 de Junio de 2022

37 30,55 157 JESUS ANGEL GALLARDO PINILLA Master B M

38 30,55 156 Angel Blanco Master B M

39 30,55 155 Sonia Peña Perez Master B F

40 31,02 121 Manuel Moreno Castañeda Master B M

41 31,04 114 Inés Serrano Rodrigo Senior F

42 31,54 170 ALEJANDRO BARRANCO CASCANTE Master B M

43 33,08 133 Luis Esteban Miguel Master B M

44 34,10 158 HERMI PAREDES PAREDES Master B F

45 34,10 159 ANGEL COMAS CACHO Master B M

46 34,15 138 esther marin yus Master B F

47 39,29 126 Felix Benito Esteban Master B M

48 44,59 118 María José Alfonso Gamarra Master B F

49 44,59 185 Mª ANGELES MERINO ALCALDE Master B F

50 45,23 154 Alfonso De Pablo Ortega Master B M

51 50,12 105 Mónica Ruiz Sacristán Master A F

52 52,53 123 Almudena Gamarra Miguel Master A M

53 52,53 168 Verónica Barca Tierno Master A F

54 52,53 140 Luis Miguel Azaña Master A M

55 52,53 163 Marian Águeda Master A F

56 52,53 181 Lorena Barcones Sanz Master A F

57 52,53 132 Álvaro Miguel López Senior M

58 55,09 150 María Luisa Crespo Rodrigo Master B M

59 55,09 149 Tarsila Rodrigo Gamarra Master B F



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

SENIOR FEMENINO

1 50,44 30 Yasmina de la Rubia Ortiz 

2 56,16 35 Cristina Bardisa

3 1,06,30 31 Anna Grifols

SENIOR MASCULINO

1 34,25 43 JOAQUIN MARTINEZ BUBEROS

2 37,14 41 Daniel Botija reyes 

3 37,53 49 Mario Vargas Alonso

4 38,54 23 Mario Redondo Molina 

5 42,25 51 ARTURO ESTEBAN GARCIA

6 48,39 32 Manuel Cáceres Asenjo

7 49,48 36 Juan Del Moral

8 50,08 10 Omar Ortega SUÑÉ 

9 52,39 34 Álvaro Hernando Martínez

MASTER_A  FEMENINO

10km 

MASTER_A  FEMENINO

1 48,47 33 Emma Barahona Martín

2 58,32 24 Irene Ortega Álvarez

MASTER_A MASCULINO

1 35,49 15 luis jose lucas perez

2 37,31 46 Álvaro Santiago Ortiz 

3 43,24 39 Roberto Gómez Sánchez

4 47,55 14 Fernando Cuarental

5 51,15 13 Arturo Gonzalo Lucas

MASTER_B  FEMENINO

1 54,30 19 ELENA PÉREZ GARCÍA

2 55,00 28 Cristina Ruiz González 

3 56,19 47 Dolores Fernández Badorrey



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

4 58,24 20 ANA PÉREZ GARCÍA

5 1,05,40 50 ISABEL VILLEN ALVAREZ

MASTER_B  MASCULINO

1 36,19 37 Juan Luis Gómez Calvo

2 37,51 17 Jesús De Miguel Ibeas 

3 40,42 40 Luis Javier Lafuente Moreno

4 42,07 45 luis diaz de la torre

5 44,55 2 Sebastian Canas blazquez 

6 45,56 18 David Vallejo Nafría

7 46,17 42  Luis Benito Esteban

8 46,54 4 Jorge Gaspar Cisneros

9 46,59 44 Jose Javier Serrano Gómez

10 49,11 5 José Ignacio García Guallar

11 49,55 26 RAUL LABANDA MOLINOS

12 50,46 52 MANUEL SANTAMARIA LOPEZ

13 50,50 25 Álvaro Jimeno Ballano

14 51,31 21 Pablo Ruiz

15 52,20 48 LAZARO PEREZ JIMENEZ

16 52,36 3 Rafael Elías Barca

17 54,02 22 JULIAN BERNARDO LAFUENTE DE BLLAS

18 54,30 8 Jesús Angel Fernández de Pablo

19 54,37 1 JOSÉ SANTOS UTRILLA IBÁÑEZ 

20 54,37 6 Joaquin Pérez Expósito

21 55,07 29 Victor Rodríguez Berrocal 

22 56,10 9 Antonio López Jávega

23 56,50 11 Jose Antonio Chicharro de pablo

24 57,57 12 Porfirio Sebastian Ondarza



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT SEXO

1 34,25 43 JOAQUIN MARTINEZ BUBEROS Senior M

2 35,49 15 luis jose lucas perez Master A M

3 36,19 37 Juan Luis Gómez Calvo Master B M

4 37,14 41 Daniel Botija reyes Senior M

5 37,31 46 Álvaro Santiago Ortiz Master A M

6 37,51 17 Jesús De Miguel Ibeas Master B M

7 37,53 49 Mario Vargas Alonso Senior M

8 38,54 23 Mario Redondo Molina Senior M

9 40,42 40 Luis Javier Lafuente Moreno Master B M

10 42,07 45 luis diaz de la torre Master B M

11 42,25 51 ARTURO ESTEBAN GARCIA Senior M

12 43,24 39 Roberto Gómez Sánchez Master A M

13 44,55 2 Sebastian Canas blazquez Master B M

14 45,56 18 David Vallejo Nafría Master B M

15 46,17 42  Luis Benito Esteban Master B M

16 46,54 4 Jorge Gaspar Cisneros Master B M

17 46,59 44 Jose Javier Serrano Gómez Master B M

18 47,55 14 Fernando Cuarental Master A M

19 48,39 32 Manuel Cáceres Asenjo Senior M

GENERAL  - 10 K

19 48,39 32 Manuel Cáceres Asenjo Senior M

20 48,47 33 Emma Barahona Martín Master A F

21 49,11 5 José Ignacio García Guallar Master B M

22 49,48 36 Juan Del Moral Senior M

23 49,55 26 RAUL LABANDA MOLINOS Master B M

24 50,08 10 Omar Ortega SUÑÉ Senior M

25 50,44 30 Yasmina de la Rubia Ortiz Senior F

26 50,46 52 MANUEL SANTAMARIA LOPEZ Master B M

27 50,50 25 Álvaro Jimeno Ballano Master B M

28 51,15 13 Arturo Gonzalo Lucas Master A M

29 51,31 21 Pablo Ruiz Master B M

30 52,20 48 LAZARO PEREZ JIMENEZ Master B M

31 52,36 3 Rafael Elías Barca Master B M

32 52,39 34 Álvaro Hernando Martínez Senior M

33 54,02 22 JULIAN BERNARDO LAFUENTE DE BLLAS Master B M

34 54,30 8 Jesús Angel Fernández de Pablo Master B M
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35 54,30 19 ELENA PÉREZ GARCÍA Master B F

36 54,37 1 JOSÉ SANTOS UTRILLA IBÁÑEZ Master B M

37 54,37 6 Joaquin Pérez Expósito Master B M

38 55,00 28 Cristina Ruiz González Master B F

39 55,07 29 Victor Rodríguez Berrocal Master B M

40 56,10 9 Antonio López Jávega Master B M

41 56,16 35 Cristina Bardisa Senior F

42 56,19 47 Dolores Fernández Badorrey Master B F

43 56,50 11 Jose Antonio Chicharro de pablo Master B M

44 57,57 12 Porfirio Sebastian Ondarza Master B M

45 58,24 20 ANA PÉREZ GARCÍA Master B F

46 58,32 24 Irene Ortega Álvarez Master A F

47 1,05,40 50 ISABEL VILLEN ALVAREZ Master B F

48 1,06,30 31 Anna Grifols Senior F



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,27 404 celia diaz muñoz

2 2,53 403 Irene Gómez Alcon

3 3,23 406 PAULINA LOPEZ AVIAL

4 3,27 402 Andrea Badorrey Martínez

5 3,33 407 GABRIELA GÓMEZ MARTÍNEZ

6 3,47 405 SONIA ACEVEDO CABILDO

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 2,48 301 LUCAS GIMENO BARTOLOME

2 2,51 411 Pedro López García

3 2,54 409 alonso lucas gonzalo

4 2,57 410 ADRIÁN DOMINGO GAMARRA

5 2,59 413 ANDRÉ MELGAR ALVARADO

6 3,21 408 Martín Rodrigo Escolar

7 4,20 412 Diego Martinez Izquierdo

SUB 12  (Alevin)  -  FEMENINO

SUB 12  (Alevin)  - MASCULINO



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT SEXO

1 2,27 404 celia diaz muñoz Sub 12 F

2 2,48 301 LUCAS GIMENO BARTOLOME Sub 12 M

3 2,51 411 Pedro López García Sub 12 M

4 2,53 403 Irene Gómez Alcon Sub 12 F

5 2,54 409 alonso lucas gonzalo Sub 12 M

6 2,57 410 ADRIÁN DOMINGO GAMARRA Sub 12 M

7 2,59 413 ANDRÉ MELGAR ALVARADO Sub 12 M

8 3,21 408 Martín Rodrigo Escolar Sub 12 M

9 3,23 406 PAULINA LOPEZ AVIAL Sub 12 F

10 3,27 402 Andrea Badorrey Martínez Sub 12 F

11 3,33 407 GABRIELA GÓMEZ MARTÍNEZ Sub 12 F

12 3,47 405 SONIA ACEVEDO CABILDO Sub 12 F

13 4,20 412 Diego Martinez Izquierdo Sub 12 M

GENERAL  -  SUB 12



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 4,47 354 PAULA RODRIGUEZ CALLEJA

2 4,55 353 JULIA ROMERO JIMENEZ 

3 5,16 364 Alba Escolar Hernández

4 5,31 358 candela martin marin

5 6,42 352 María Gamarra Alfonso

6 7,01 355 Amaya Muñoz Mayor

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 3,56 357 DIEGO VALERO DE MIGUEL

2 4,19 363 CRISTOFER FLORIÁN MOREIRA

3 4,45 356 YAGO PUENTE HERNANDO

4 4,56 359 ADRIAN ISLA GOMEZ

5 5,05 365 MARCO PEREZ MEDINA

6 5,13 361 Adrián Blanco

7 5,33 366 IZAN ALONSO CAÑIBANO

8 5,43 362 GUZMÁN BLÁZQUEZ BARCONES

SUB 14  (Infantil)  -  FEMENINO

SUB 14  (Infantil)  -  MASCULINO

8 5,43 362 GUZMÁN BLÁZQUEZ BARCONES

9 5,43 360 Oscar A. Grifols



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT SEXO

1 3,56 357 DIEGO VALERO DE MIGUEL Sub 14 M

2 4,19 363 CRISTOFER FLORIÁN MOREIRA Sub 14 M

3 4,45 356 YAGO PUENTE HERNANDO Sub 14 M

4 4,47 354 PAULA RODRIGUEZ CALLEJA Sub 14 F

5 4,55 353 JULIA ROMERO JIMENEZ Sub 14 F

6 4,56 359 ADRIAN ISLA GOMEZ Sub 14 M

7 5,05 365 MARCO PEREZ MEDINA Sub 14 M

8 5,13 361 Adrián Blanco Sub 14 M

9 5,16 364 Alba Escolar Hernández Sub 14 F

10 5,31 358 candela martin marin Sub 14 F

11 5,33 366 IZAN ALONSO CAÑIBANO Sub 14 M

12 5,43 362 GUZMÁN BLÁZQUEZ BARCONES Sub 14 M

13 5,43 360 Oscar A. Grifols Sub 14 M

14 6,42 352 María Gamarra Alfonso Sub 14 F

15 7,01 355 Amaya Muñoz Mayor Sub 14 F

GENERAL  -  SUB 14



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 8,41 302 MONICA ROMERA CARRASCO

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS

1 8,26 305 SEBASTIÁN GUILLEN MELGAR

2 8,30 304 manuel yubero molina

3 8,33 303 RODRIGO APARICIO GAMARRA

4 11,14 306 RODRIGO ALONSO ROBLES

SUB 16  (Cadete)  -  FEMENINO

SUB 16  (Cadete)  -  MASCULINO



V Valeránica Running 

4 de Junio de 2022

PUESTO TIEMPO DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CAT SEXO

1 8,26 305 SEBASTIÁN GUILLEN MELGAR Sub 16 M

2 8,30 304 manuel yubero molina Sub 16 M

3 8,33 303 RODRIGO APARICIO GAMARRA Sub 16 M

4 8,41 302 MONICA ROMERA CARRASCO Sub 16 F

5 11,14 306 RODRIGO ALONSO ROBLES Sub 16 M

GENERAL  -  SUB 16


